A.P.N.:

004-071-19

File No:

13895-2620851 (TV)

R.P.T.T.:

\$624.00

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$661.00

RPTT:\$624.00 Rec:\$37.00 **0**4

04/08/2021 03:06 PM

2021-159859

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANIS 2 AE

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Noil Blatt

Neil Platt P.O. Box 665 Alamo, NV 89001

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Joseph Russell Leavitt and Kathy Eleen Marshall Leavitt, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Neil Platt, a single man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF LOT 2, BLOCK 57, ALAMO TOWNSITE PLAT RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1 OF PARCEL MAP FOR DELL AND MARVA SULLIVAN, RECORDED FEBRUARY 20, 1986 IN PLAT BOOK A, PAGE 253, AS FILE 84596, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Lose Archaell alu-	
oseph Russell Leavitt Joseph Russe Joseph Russell Leavitt	
oseph Russell Leavitt Joseph Russe Joseph Russell Leavitt	
Kathy Eleen Marshall Leavitt	
COUNTY OF CLARK ; ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>UARK</u> ; SS.	
his instrument was acknowledged before me on 7 APRI Zozy	by
GREGORY D. SALAZAR Notary Public. State of Nevada Appointment No. 15-1803-1 My Appt. Expires May 21, 2023	
My commission expires: MAN 212023	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed under Escrow No. 13895-2620851.

* Gregory D. Salazar Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 15-1803-1 My Appt. Expires May 21, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)		(\		
a)	004-071-19			\ \		
b),		····		\ \		
c). d).				\ \		
u i				\ \		
2.	Type of Property	h) [] ((), (, D	FOR RECO	TOTO OFTONAL UCC		
<u>a)</u>	Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.		RDERS OPTIONAL USE		
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:		
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) x Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	ording:		
<u>g)</u>	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:			
i)	Other					
3.	a) Total Value/Sales P	rice of Property:	<u>\$160</u>	,000.00		
	b) Deed in Lieu of For	eclosure Only (value of pro	perty) (\$			
	c) Transfer Tax Value:		<u>\$160</u>	,000.00		
	d) Real Property Trans	sfer Tax Due	\$624	.00		
4.	If Exemption Claim	<u>ed:</u>				
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per 375.090, Section): ×			
	b. Explain reason for		\	MALAS 8400L		
-	Daniel Zuberger Danie		100.00			
5.		ntage being transferred: lares and acknowledges, u	100 %	The state of the s		
375	3.060 and NRS 375.11	0. that the information is	provided is cor	rect to the best of their		
info	rmation and belief, and	can be supported by doc herein. Furthermore, the	umentation if c	alled upon to substantiate		
ciai	med exemption, or oth	ier determination of additi	onal tax due, r	may result in a penalty of		
109	6 of the tax due plus in	nterest at 1% per month. everally liable for any addi	Pursuant to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer and		
	nature: / naeling and s	everally liable for any addition		reautor		
	nature:	sour quare	Capacity:	PENNIOP		
Jigi	SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION		NTEE) INFORMATION		
par	(REQUIF	RED)		REQUIRED)		
Prin	Joseph Russ It Name: Eleen Marsh	ell Léavitt and Kathy all Leavitt	Print Name: 1	Neil Platt		
Add	Iress: P.O. Box	82	Address: P.	O. Box 665		
City	: Logandale		City: Alamo			
Sta	te: UNU	Zip: 89021	State: NV	Zip: 89001		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buye						
Drin	FANV-DIRECT It Name: AMERICAN TI	TITLE / FIRST	File Number: 13	3895-2620851 TV/ TV		
1.14						
	2500 PASEO VEI	RDE PARKWAY SUITE				
Ado	2500 PASEO VEI Iress 120	/	State: NV	Zip: 89074		